UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Sundry Notices and Reports on Weiyﬁ

-

. Type of Well
GAS

5. Lease Number
I-22-IND-2772

6. If Indian, All. or

E@EWE@ RECEIVED

Tribe N
JUL1 61993 JULS 1993 Tribe g::
OIL CON, 7. Unit Agreement Name

[ %)

. Name of Operator
MERIDIAN OIlL

DIST. 3

Durango, Colorado
8. Well Name & Number

3. Address & Phone No. of Operator

Ute #8

PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 (505) 326-9700 9. API Well No. ¥
30~045~ 114/ /0
4. Location of Well, Footage, Sec., T, R, M 10. Field and Pool

1750'FSL, 940'FWL Sec.15, T-32-N, R-14-W, NMPM

Paradox
County and State
San Juan Co, NM

11.

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OTHER DATA

Type of Submission
Notice of Intent

_X_ Subsequent Report

Final Abandonment

Type of Action
Abandonment ___ Change of Plans
Recompletion New Construction
Plugging Back Non-Routine Fracturing
Casing Repair Water Shut off
Altering Casing Conversion to Injection
Other - sidetrack workover

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations
05-30-93 MOL&RU. Blow down. Pump 70 BW down tbg. ND WH. NU BOP.
05-31-93 TOOH w/pkr. Ran scraper to 8140'. LD tbg. Set CIBP @ 7840'. Ran
seeker gyro log.
- 06-01-93 TIH w/section mill & HWDP. Would not cut. TOOH for new mill.
06-02-93 Section mill 7" csg 7658-7709'.
06-03-93 Mill 7709-18'. TOOH w/section mill. TIH w/under reamer. Open

06-04-93
06-05-93
06~06-93
06-07-93

06-08-93
06-09-93
06-10-93

hole to 12" 7658-7712'. TOOH. TIH to 7840'. Spot 100 sx Class
"G" cmt w/0.3% HR-5 and 0.3% CFR-3 and 0.5# Halad-413 (100
cu.ft.). Displace w/4 BW & 41 bbl mud. TOOH.

WOC. Dress off 7582-7668'. Circ & cond. TOOH. TIH w/BHA.

Time drl off cmt plug 7668-7704'. Drl to 7765'.

Drl to 7984'.

Slide drl to 8093'. Change out BHA. Ream 7998-8040'. Work stuck
pipe @ 8040'. U

Ream 8026-93'.

Drl 8254-8337'.

Drl to 8510'.Circ & cond.
cont'd on

1 to 8254'.
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14.7 I hereBy certify that the foregoing is true and correct.
Signed S Title Regulatory Affairs

{

Date 7/7/93_

(This space for Federal or State Office use)
APPROVED BY

CONDITION OF APPROVAL,

Title Date

if any:

OPERATORS COP)




|
Ute #8
Paqe Two

|
06-11-93
06-12-93
06-13-93
06-14-93
06-15-93
06-16-93
06-17-93
06-18-93
06-19-93
06-20-93
06-21-93
06-22-93
06-23-93
06-24-93
06-25-93
06-26-93

06-27-93
06-28-93
06-29-93

06-30-93
07-01-93

07-02-93
07-03-93
07-04-93

07-05-93

07-06-93

07-07-93

%

a2 . ' i

Drl to 8735' MD.
Drl to 9040' MD.
Drl to 9180' MD
Drl to 9380' MD.
Drl to 9480' MD.
Drl to 9549' MD.
Drl to 9685' MD. -
Drl to 9803' MD.
Drl to 9960' ‘MD. -
Drl to 10102' MD.
Drl to 10273' MD.
Drl to 10413' MD.
Drl to 10585' MD.
Drl to. 10751' MD.

TOOH LD BHA.

TIH w/coil tbg to 10722'.
6000'. Unload w/N2.

TIH to 7100', hit bridge. TOOH w/coil tbg, lost electric line &
hydrojet wash head. Fishing.

Found hole in coil tbg @ 2240', cut off & LD btm 2240'. LD 2000’
wireline. TIH w/spear, lost spear.- :

TIH w/overshot, tag @ 7908'. Work over fish to~7950', TOOH, no
fish. TIH,wash 7950-97', stuck @ 7977'. TOOH, left shoe in hole.
TIH w/bit, circ & cond @ 7959'. TOOH. TIH w/mill.

TIH, tag @ 7710'. Ream 7710-7759'. Chase fish down hole 7959-
7992'. Work stuck pipe @ 7965'.

Fishing.
Tag fish @ 7932'. Jar on fish. TOOH w/part of fish.

TIH to 7955'. Work spear @ 7955'. TOOH, spear bent, no fish.
Ream 7718-7992'. Stuck pipe @ 7965'.

Shot 8 holes @ top of mill @ 7963'. Try to circ. Try to back off
@ 7959'. Reran string shot, backed off @ 7953'. TOOH. Left pilot
mill, x-over sub, bumper sub (12.27'). Top of fish @ 7953'. TOOH
TIH to top of fish. Spot 56 sx Class "B" cmt w/0.03% CFR-3,
0.05% Halad 413, and 0.03% HR-5 (56 cu.ft.). Displace w/4 BW,
and 47 bbl mud. TOOH w/DP. ND BOP. Notified D. Ravonwitz w/BLM
of change of plans @ 9:30 am. 7-6-93.

Released rig. Will move back on in approximately 30 davs.

Displace hole w/ KCl wtr. TOOH to



